900212074 01/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		01/12/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloudveil Mountain Peak, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Riverside Ave.	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531890	CLOUDVEIL
Registration Number:	3533596	CLOUDVEIL
Registration Number:	2288449	CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS
Registration Number:	2278756	
Registration Number:	3519677	CMW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, SRandolph@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon & Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 358448US35SD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0717

P \$140,00 2531890

900212074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
Signature:	/roberta s. bren/sr/
Date:	01/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=358448US-assgn#page1.tif source=358448US-assgn#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0718

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spyder Active Sports, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, with a business address of 4725 Walnut Street, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Cloudveil Mountain Peak, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address of 15 Riverside Ave., Westport, CT 06880 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, registrations identified in Schedule A, the portion of the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, on February 16, 2010, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A, together with the portion of the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that on February 16, 2010, it assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in Schedule A, the business associated therewith, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor also assigns the right to file any action and recover damages for any present or future infringement or misappropriation of the marks identified in Schedule A. Assignor further agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee all documents as may be necessary to make a record of Assignee's ownership of all rights title and interest in and to the trademark the marks identified in Schedule A, the business associated therewith and the goodwill, with any government agencies, courts or third parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed.

SPYDER ACTIVE SPORTS, INC.	CLOUDVER/MOUNTARSPEAK, LLC
Doug Hood	Signature (1)
Name/Fitle	Name/Title
1-12-12	1-12-12
Date	Date

RSB/nmd {CLOUDVEILASSIGNMENT (3).DOC}

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No. 2,531,890 for CLOUDVEIL Reg. No. 3,533,596 for CLOUDVEIL

Reg. No. 2,288,449 for CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS

Reg. No. 2,278,756 for

RECORDED: 01/12/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0720